

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2816 OF 2006

M/S. SOUTHERN INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. THOMAS ABRAHAM & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the Report of the learned mediator stating therein the terms of Settlement arrived at between the parties. The decree shall be prepared accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2816 OF 2006

M/S. SOUTHERN INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. THOMAS ABRAHAM & ANR. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

By Order dated 18.01.2011 this Court had referred the matter to Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.T. Thomas, a former Judge of this Court, for mediation.

Office Report dated 23rd July, 2011 shows that His Lordship has sent a Report dated 30th April, 2011 stating

therein that mediation efforts have ended in a successful settlement of the disputes between the parties.

The said Report of the learned mediator is taken on record.

The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the Report of the learned mediator stating therein the terms of Settlement arrived at between the parties. The decree shall be prepared accordingly.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
JULY 27, 2011

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)